
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

   

October 2, 2023    

Employer: Kosovo Cadastral Agency   

Project: Real Estate Cadastre and Geospatial Infrastructure Project (REGIP)   

Contract title: Purchase of surveying equipment’s (Drone/UAV, GNSS survey equipment and 

High precision digital leveling equipment) 

Country: Republic of Kosovo   

Credit No. / Grant No.: IDA-63540   

RFB No: XK-KCA-101259-GO-RFQ 

Selection method: Shopping 

Names of all Bidders that submitted Quotations, their Quoted prices as read out at the 

Request for Quotation opening, and as evaluated:  

Name of Bidder   Bid price   
Evaluated Bid price (if 

applicable)   

Gjeo- Project 42,000.00€ 42,000.00€ 

GeoTECH SH.P.K. 68,955.10 € 68,955.10 € 

 

Names of  Bidder whose Quotations was rejected either as nonresponsive or as not meeting 

qualification criteria: 

 

Name of Bidder   

Gjeo- Project 

 

The successful Bidder: 

Name:   GeoTECH SH.P.K. 

Address:   Str. Muharrem Fejza, Obj. Kawa, H_F-Nr, 41; Kati IV, Pristina 

Contract price:   68,955.10 € 



Contract Starting 

date: 
25 September 2023 

The contract 

duration: 
90 calendar days from contract signature 

Summary of the 

contracts scope 

Purchase of surveying equipment’s (Drone/UAV, GNSS survey 

equipment and High precision digital leveling equipment) 

 

  

   


